Liebert® HPC-S™
Air-Cooled Liquid Chiller
160 to 350 kW, 60Hz
System Design Manual
Technical Support Site
If you encounter any installation or operational issues with your product, check the pertinent section of
this manual to see if the issue can be resolved by following outlined procedures. Visit
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model Number Nomenclature - Configuration Number 1
1 Introduction 3
1.1 Product Description 3
1.1.1 Frame and Unit Cabinet 3
1.1.2 Electrically Commutated (EC) Condenser Fans 3
1.1.3 Compressors 3
1.1.4 Evaporator 3
1.1.5 Combination Condenser and Economizer Coil 4
1.1.6 Refrigeration Circuit Components 4
1.1.7 Fluid Circuit 4
1.1.8 High-Voltage Electrical 4
1.1.9 Liebert iCOM® 5
1.1.10 Monitoring Cards 5
1.1.11 Buffer Tank 6
1.1.12 Pumps and Piping Options 6
1.1.13 General Notes on Pump and Piping Options 6
2 General Data 9
2.1 Performance Data 10
2.2 Sound Pressure Level and Sound Power Level 14
3 Dimensional Drawings 17
Vertiv | Liebert®HPC-S™System DesignManual | i
Vertiv | Liebert®HPC-S™System DesignManual | ii
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - CONFIGURATION
NUMBER
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
F G 0 0 8 0 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 B 0 0 1 0
Digits 7, 8, 11, 13, 15, 16and18 - Factory-Determined
Digits 7, 8, 15, 16and18=0
Digit13 = 1
Digit11 = 3
Digit12 - Pumps andPipingOptions
0 = No pumps or piping options
1 = No pumps provided; with piping options
Digits 4-6 - Air-CooledChiller withEconomizer NominalSize1
2 = Single standard head centrifugal pump with piping options
052 = Nominal 175 kW (50 ton)
080 = Nominal 264 kW (75 ton)
3 = Single high head centrifugal pump with piping options
110 = Nominal 338 kW (96 ton)
Digit9 - Monitoring 4 = Dual standard head centrifugal pumps with piping options
0 = No monitoring card provided 5 = Dual high head centrifugal pumps with piping options
2 = IS-WEBL (Liebert IntelliSlot® Web Card) 6 = Single inverter driven standard head centrifugal pump
with piping options
3 = IS-485L (Liebert IntelliSlot Modbus Card Digit14 - ElectricalPanelOptions
4 = IS-485EXI (Liebert SiteScan® Protocol Card) 0 = No electric panel options
5 = IS-WEBL (Liebert IntelliSlot Web Card) + IS-485L (Liebert IntelliSlot 485
Modbus Card) 1 = With electric heaters
6 = IS-WEBL (Liebert IntelliSlot Web Card) + IS-485EXI (Liebert SiteScan
Protocol Card)
A = Fast start ramp
B = Fast start ramp and electric heaters
7 = IS-485L (Liebert IntelliSlot 485 Modbus Card) + IS-485EXI (Liebert
SiteScan™ Protocol Card)
Digit17 - Condenser Coil Filter Guard
0 = No condenser coil guard / filter
8 = IS-IPBML (Liebert IntelliSlot Web/Modbus IP/BACnet IP Card) 1 = With condenser coil guard / filter
Digit10 - Buffer Tank
0 = No buffer tank provided
1 = With buffer tank factory-installed
1. Capacity Rating Point at 95°F ambient, 10% EG, 50°F Leaving Fluid Temperature and 62°F Entering Fluid Temperature
Vertiv | Liebert®HPC-S™System DesignManual | 1
Vertiv | Liebert®HPC-S™System DesignManual | 2
This page intentionally left blank.
1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Product Description
The Liebert HPC-S is an air-cooled liquid chiller utilizing scroll compressors, electrically commutated (EC)
condenser fans, thermal expansion device, integral economizing coil, brazed plate heat exchanger and
Liebert iCOM® microprocessor controls. The entire unit is run tested at the factory prior to shipment to
the customer site. The unit is only used with constant flow through the chiller. All units are 460/3/60 only.
1.1.1 Frame and Unit Cabinet
The unit frame and unit cabinet are constructed of 2mm steel with a highly robust polyester-powder,
RAL7032 paint. The base is constructed of 3 mm galvanized steel channels with use of strategic rivets to